



March 22, 2023

PM 330 Sterilization Consent Forms

Dear Provider,

DHCS requires a PM 330 consent form when performing sterilization. Providers need to send this completed form in with their claim when billing Kern Health Systems (KHS).

As a reminder when attaching the PM 330 Consent forms to your claim, please make sure it is **legible**. If we cannot read the form, we must deny the claim since it is required by the state. Please make sure you have the **current** form and you do not repeatedly copy the form as it becomes to light or blurred to read. Please see the DHCS website for a current version of the PM 330 form or click the link below.

https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/forms/PM-330_Eng-SP.pdf

KHS posts all bulletins on the KHS website, <u>www.kernfamilyhealthcare.com</u>, choose Provider, then Bulletins.

For any questions, please contact your Provider Relations Representative at 1-800-391-2000.

Sincerely,

Melissa McGuire Deputy Director of Provider Network Kern Health Systems